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NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament
Colby-Sawyer (21-7) at #20 William Smith (23-3)
March 7, 2008 ¢ 8 p.m. ¢ Bristol Gym

PROBABLE STARTERS
No Name Ht Pos CI PPG RPG APG  Other

5  Latasha Coney 556 G JR 103 52 23 1.8 spg
21 Stephanie Czajkowski 5-10 F SR 106 63 20 514 FG%;2.2spg
24 Marisa Vespa 54 G SR 16 32 62  .4323FG%;3.4spg
25 Paula Foote 56 G GR 94 38 24  452FG%;.403 3FG%; .710 FT%
44 Erin Cunningham 60 F SR 106 59 06 .505 FG%, .754 FT%, 11 blks
2007-08 RESULTS KEY RESERVES
DATE OPPONENT RESULT No Name Ht Pos ClI PPG RPG APG  Other
Nov. 17 at Medaille W, 74-68 10 Kristen Suatoni 58 GIF SR 31 20 10 842 FT%
20 at Nazareth W, 71-44 11 Ali Napier 59 GIF FY 08 11 02 14 gp
Dec. 1 KEUKA W, 75-55 12 Kim Shorb 60 F FY 28 14 01 556 3FG%
4 ROCHESTER L,67-77 14 Mollie Danahy 55 G FY 55 15 1.0 1.8 spg
17 #vs George Fox W, 61-58 15 Colleen Lukas 58 G FY 16 09 05  471FG%;.750 FT%
18 #at California Lutheran W, 79-64 22 Ashlinn Barber 59 F FY 27 20 041 489 FG%
Jan. 5 at Potsdam W, 84-75 23 Paige Myers 54 G JR 26 03 09 10.9min/g
8 at Cortland W, 78-71 32 Robyn Capoto 511 F SO 26 31 041 1.0 spg
12 IYCOMING W, 70-56 34 Julie Hooper 58 G SO 1.7 07 03  .909FT%
15 ITHACA W, 58-47
* .
}g *zt \R/:;s:::laer ¥ 2322 SERIES SNAPSHOT—William Smith and Colby-Sawyer will square off on the basket-
25 *at Skidmore W, 69-49 ball court for the first time tonight.
26 *at Union W, 78-74 (ot)
29 *at Hamilton Ww.70.60 COMMON GROUND—While the Herons and Chargers did not meet during the regular
Feb. 1 *CLARKSON W.91.50 season, the two teams share two common opponents: Potsdam and Rensselaer. William
2 *ST. LAWRENCE W, 75-67 Smith went 4-0 against that duo, while Colby-Sawyer was 2-0.
8 *VASSAR W, 77-50
9 *RENSSELAER W, 70-55 TOURNAMENT HISTORY—William Smith sports a 13-10 record, including a 9-0
15 *at St. Lawrence L,55-71 mark at home, in NCAA Tournament play. The Herons are making their 11th appearance
16 *at Clarkson W, 75-57  in the Big Dance.
19 *HAMILTON W, 66-48
22 *UNION W, 76-59  LAST DANCE—The last time William Smith earned a spot in the NCAA Tournament
23 *SKIDMORE W, 68-51  fie]q was 2006. The Herons defeated St. John Fisher in the first round 69-62 before falling to
29 /"RENSSELAER W. 6453 paldwin-Wallace 71-65 the following day.
Mar. 1 AST. LAWRENCE L,53-62
7 SCOLBY-SAWYER 8 p.m. LONGEST DANCE—The Herons made their longest foray into the NCAA Tournament
8 $NCAA SECONDROUND 7 p.m. . 1 . L
X X in 1997, when William Smith (27-1) reached the quarterfinals before suffering its only loss
14 $Sectional Semifinal TBA fih
15  $Sectional Championship TBA  Of theseason.
21 $National Semifinal TBA

22 $National Championship TpA LIVIN’ LARGE—William Smith earned a berth in the field of 63 by earning one of the
21 at-large bids reserved for Pool C teams (runners-up in automatic qualifying conferences).

# = Posada Royale Tournament, Thousand Oaks, Calif.
* = Liberty League Game

A = Liberty League Tournament NATIONAL NUMBERS—In addition to the Herons’ No. 20 ranking in both the USA
$ = NCAA Tournament TODAY/ESPN and D3hoops.com polls, William Smith ranks among the nation’s best in
several statistical categories. The Herons are 13th in both assists (17.1) and assist-to-turnvo-
er (1.02), 20th in winning percentage (.885), 27th in three-point shooting (.353), 29th in
field goal percentage (.436), and 36th in scoring offense (71.7 ppg)-

Ll B E RT Y L E AGU E NATIONAL NUMBERS Il—Individually, MARISA VESPA begins the NCAA
Z K " Tournament ninth in the nation in assists, averaging 6.2 per game. She’s 20th in assist-to-

turnover ratio (2.04) and 27th in steals (3.4).




USA TODAY/ESPN POLL

No Team (record) Pts
1 Hope (27-0) 248 (8)
2.  Howard Payne (28-0) 239 (1)
3. Thomas More (28-0) 233 (1)
4. Mary Washington (26-2) 216
5. Messiah (25-2) 203
6. DePauw (25-3) 190
7. Baldwin-Wallace (26-2) 179
8. lllinois Wesleyan (25-2) 178
9. Wisconsin-Whitewater (24-3) 161
10. Simpson (25-2) 160
11. Kean (25-3) 152
12. Wisconsin-Stevens Point (24-4) 129
13. Medaille (25-2) 127
14. Amherst (25-2) 124
15. McMurry (24-4) 101
16. Chicago (20-5) 94
17. Puget Sound (22-4) 84
18. Southern Maine (25-3) 82
19. Tufts (23-3) 74
20. WILLIAM SMITH (23-3) 64
21. George Fox (23-4) 44
22. Rochester (20-5) 32
23. Wisconsin-Eau Claire (22-6) 29
24. Oglethorpe (23-5) 27
25. Lake Forest (21-4) 23

Dropped Out: Washington (Mo.).

Others Receiving Votes: Washington (Mo.)
- 20; DeSales - 16; Scranton - 9; Eastern
Connecticut State - 6; Brandeis - 2; Chap-
man - 2; Muhlenberg - 1; Wilmington - 1.

D3HOOPS.COM POLL

No Team (record) Pts
1 Hope (27-0) 614 (14)
2  Howard Payne (28-0) 607 (10)
3 Thomas More (28-0) 577 (1)
4  Messiah (25-2) 527
5  Mary Washington (26-2) 501
6  DePauw (25-3) 497
7 llinois Wesleyan (25-2) 444
8  UW-Whitewater (24-3) 419
9  Simpson (25-2) 416
10 Baldwin-Wallace (26-2) 389
11 Kean (25-3) 365
12 McMurry (24-4) 344
13 UW-Stevens Point (24-4) 337
14 Amherst (25-2) 324
15 Medaille (25-2) 284
16 Puget Sound (22-4) 210
17 Southern Maine (25-3) 186

18 Tufts (23-3) 181

19 DeSales (24-3) 137
20 WILLIAM SMITH (23-3) 126
21 UW-Eau Claire (22-6) 112
22 George Fox (23-4) 110
23 Chicago (20-5) 108
24 Oglethorpe (23-5) 55
25 St. Norbert (21-4) 46

Dropped out: No. 21 Lake Forest.

Others receiving votes: Chapman 44, Mt.
St. Mary 30, Eastern Connecticut State 27,
Lake Forest 27, Rochester 22, Bridgewater
State 17, St. Lawrence 13, Scranton 8,
Washington U. 8, Albion 4, Salem State 4,
Trinity (Texas) 4, St. Thomas 1.

AT THE HELM—Third-year Head Coach LINDSAY DRURY and her assistants,
JULIE HERGENRODER and CHARLIE EVANGELISTA, were voted the 2008 Liberty
League Coaching Staff of the Year. It’s the second time Drury’s staff has been voted tops in
the conference, also earning the honor in 2006.

GREAT START—Speaking of Drury, she has a record of 62-20 (.756), earning two
NCAA Tournament bids and leading the Herons to the 2007 ECAC Upstate Champion-
ship. Her victory total is more than any William Smith boss through three seasons, while her
winning percentage is higher than all but one Heron coach through three seasons. Heron
Hall of Honor coach PAT GENOVESE won 76 percent of her games (19-6).

PLAYER OF THE YEAR—Watertown, N.Y., native MARISA VESPA was voted the
2008 Liberty League Player of the Year. The four-time first team All-Liberty League selection
leads the conference in assists (6.19) and assist-to-turnover ratio (2.04), and ranks second in
steals (3.38), and three-point shooting (.432).

EXCLUSIVE CLUB—Speaking of Vespa, she is the only Heron to score 1,000 career
points (1,095) and hand out 500 career assists (563).

ROOKIE REWARDS—First-year guard MOLLIE DANAHY was voted a share of the
2008 Liberty League Rookie of the Year award. The native of Troy, N.Y., is averaging 5.5
pp and 1.8 spg. A four-time Rookie of the Week honoree, Danahy scored a season-high 18
points at Rensselaer, making 5-of-7 from the floor, including 4-of-5 threes. She is follow-
ing in the footsteps of MARISA VESPA (2005 LL ROTY) and ERIN CUNNINGHAM
(2007 ROTY).

FAB FIVE—AII five William Smith starters earned All-Liberty League honors this season.
MARISA VESPA collected first team honors for the fourth consecutive year. PAULA
FOOTE, STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI, and ERIN CUNNINGHAM all received sec-
ond team honors, while LATASHA CONEY received honorable mention.

DEAN OF DISH—MARISA VESPA is one of the all-time passing greats in William
Smith history. She ranks second in career assists with 563, 19 behind the career record
established by KIM DENNIN ’99. Vespa’s 161 assists this season are the third highest total
by a Heron, trailing only Dennin’s 176 in 1996-97 and 163 in 1997-98.

STOP THIEF—William Smith’s premier pilferer is MARISA VESPA. She ranks third
in career steals with 277, 52 behind No. 2 JILL KATHMANN ’96. Vespa’s 88 steals this
season are tied for sixth all-time, one behind No. 5 LIZ BROWN ’99 and four behind No.
4 Kathmann.

EIGHT IS GREAT—With 15 points in the Liberty League Tournament, STEPHANIE
CZAJKOWSKI moved up three spots to No. 8 in career scoring with 1,204, 12 behind No.
7 PAM DUMOND ’96.

COLLEGE BOARDS—Czajkowski is William Smith leading rebounder (6.3 rpg) and
ranks fifth in career rebounds with 724. She is 21 boards behind No. 4 TRENA SUTTON
’88.

EXCLUSIVE CLUB ll—Like Vespa, Czajkowski is a member of a very exclusive club.
She is one of only five Herons to have scored at least 1,000 career points and grabbed

at least 700 career rebounds. JENNIFER GOODELL 97 (2,042 pts/901 reb), GWEN
SCOTT ’82 (1,522/877), WENDI SCHOFF ’98 (1,195/858), and TRENA SUTTON
’88 (1,155/745) are the others.

DAY IN, DAY OUT—A model of consistency and endurance, STEPHANIE
CZAJKOWSKI has played in every William Smith game over the past four season. She has
played in a career record 110 contests, starting 101.

HITTIN’ THE BOOKS—STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI was named to the 2008 ESPN
The Magazine Academic All-District Team. It’s the second consecutive season she has been
so honored. Epitomizing the student-athlete ideal, Czajkowski is equally as impressive in the
pursuit of her undergraduate degree as she is in the pursuit of victories. The three-time Lib-



HERONS’ RECORD WHEN

Scoring first 16-3
AT THE HALF

Leading 21-0
Trailing 2-3
Tied 0-0
LATE GAME

Leading with 5:00 left 22-1
Trailing with 5:00 left 1-2
Tied with 5:00 left 0-0
In overtime 1-0
Aqainst ranked opponents 3-1
Against unranked opponents 20-2
OFFENSE

WS scores 80+ 3-0
WS scores 70-79 13-0
WS scores 60-69 6-1
WS scores 50-59 1-2
WS scores less than 50 0-0
DEFENSE

Opponent scores 80+ 0-0
Opponent scores 70-79 3-2
Opponent scores 60-69 5-1
0-0
5-0

Opponent scores 50-59 1
Opponent scores less than 50

BENCH SCORING

erty League All-Academic honoree is a Dean’s List student and a three-time Faculty Scholar.
She was inducted into William Smith’s Laurel Society—the junior honor society—last year.

Crzajkowski has also earned the 2006 Award for Achievement in Organic Chemistry and the
2005 CRC First-Year Chemistry Achievement Award.

HITTIN’ THE BOOKS l1—Four Herons earned a spot on this year’s Liberty League
All-Academic Team. STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI, MARISA VESPA, PAIGE MYERS,
and ERIN CUNNINGHAM have maintained a cumulative grade point average of 3.2 or
higher.

FLYING FOOTE—The first graduate student to compete for William Smith, PAULA
FOOTE has produced solid numbers this season (9.4 ppg, 3.8 rpg, 2.4 apg), but more impor-
tantly to the Herons’ success is the example she sets every day with her relentless work ethic.
She runs just as hard and fights for rebounds and lose balls everyday in practice as if it were
the national championship game. Foote is shooting a career-high .452 from the floor this
season, including .403 from behind the arc.

HOME SWEET HOME—A native of nearby Lyons, N.Y., LATASHA CONEY is Wil-
liam Smith’s top player in Bristol Gym this season. In 13 home games, she’s averaging a team
best 12.1 ppg, while collecting 5.8 rpg (second only to Czajkowski’s 6.3). Last month, Coney
earned a spot on the D3hoops.com National Team of the Week after scoring a career-high in
four straight games (culminating with 24 points against Vassar on Feb. 8).

HAPPY DAYS—The 2007 Liberty League Rookie of the Year, ERIN CUNNINGHAM
is enjoying another fine season for the Herons. She is second on the team in scoring (10.6
ppg) and rebounding (5.9 rpg). Cunningham has scored a season-high 22 points twice, sting-
ing Lycoming on Jan. 12, and St. Lawrence on Feb. 2.

WS bench outscores opponent 17-1 THE CLASS OF 2008—Over the past four seasons, STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSK]I,
Opponent bench outscores WS 6-1 PAULA FOOTE, KRISTEN SUATONI, and MARISA VESPA have led William Smith
Bench scoring is equal 0-1 to an 82-28 (.745) record. They have made three NCAA Tournament appearances and won
DOUBLE DIGIT SCORERS the 2007 ECAC Upstate Championship. Their current 23-3 record is the program’s best
1 hits double digits 4-1 record since the 1997-98 squad also went 23-3.
2 hit double digits 2-2
3 hit double digits 8-0 SCOUTING THE CHARGERS—Colby-Sawyer (21-7) earned one of the 39 au-
g +hll't]i?332|beledl(?il(§ists ;:g tomatic bids into the tournament by capturing The Commonwealth Coast Conference
(TCCC) Championship. The Chargers are led by sophomore Terri Duffy’s 15.0 ppg and
REBOUNDING senior Noelle Surette’s 13.4 ppg and 8.6 rpg. Both players earned All-TCCC honors this
WQH season. Colby-Sawyer, which has won eight games in a row, is making its sixth NCAA Tour-
Rebounds are equa 00 | Mamentappearance.
TURNOVERS ON THE RADIO—WEOS-FM (89.7/90.3) will broadcast tonight’s game. Mike D’Urso
WS commits more turnovers 3-3 will handle the play-by-play duties, while Dan Allen will provide the color commentary.
WS forces more turnovers 18-0 Qutside of the listening area, fans can log onto WEOS online at www.weos.org.
Turnovers are equal 2-0
FIELD GOALS 2007-08 William Smith Basketball Roster
WS shoots 50% or better 4-0 ;
WS shoots 40-48.9% T No Name Pos Cl Ht Hometown High School
WS shoots less than 40% 41 5 Latasha Coney G JR 55 Lyons N.Y. Lyons
10 Kristen Suatoni G/F SR 5-8 Liverpool, N.Y. Liverpool
THREE-POINTERS 11__Ali Napier G/F_FY 59 Rochester, N.Y. Mercy
WS shoots 50% or better 5-0 12__Kim Shorb F_FY 6-0 Saratoga Springs. N.Y.  Saratoga Springs
WS shoots 40-49.9% 8-0 14 Mollie Danahy G FY 55 Troy,NY. Troy
WS shoots less than 40% 10-3 | 15 Colleen Lukas G FY 58 GenoaN.Y. Southern Cayuga
21 _Stephanie Czajkowski F SR 5-10 Syracuse, N.Y. Bishop Ludden
\II:VRSEEhZ;E?(‘)I!oSoﬂgeOtE:‘ G 10-1 22 Ashlinn Barber F_FY 59 Spencer N.Y. Spencer-Van Etten
WS shoots 60-69.9% 6-1 23 _Paige Myers G JR 54 Massena, N.Y. Massena
WS shoots less than 60% 7-1 24 Marisa Vespa G SR 54 Watertown, N.Y. Immaculate Heart
25 Paula Foote G_GR 56 Sidney, N.Y. Sidney
BY MONTHS 32 Robyn Capoto F_ SO 5-11 Liverpool, N.Y. Liverpool
sunabr 20 | 34 Julie Hooper G SO 58 Delmar.N.Y. Bethlehem
December 3-1 . . : .
January 90 44 _ Erin Cunningham F SO 6-0 Rockaway, N.J. Morris Knolls
February 9-1 Head Coach: Lindsay Drury (Kalamazoo '01)
March 0-1 Assistant Coaches: Julie Hergenroder, Charlie Evangelista, Amanda Nann '08

Manager: Amy Guthrie '11




SEASON GAME-HIGHS HERON CAREER-HIGHS

POINTS
30, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)
24, Latasha Coney vs Vassar (2-8-08)

FIELD GOALS MADE
10, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)
10, Erin Cunningham vs Lycoming (1-12-08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
17, Erin Cunningham vs Lycoming (1-12-08)
16, Latasha Coney vs Vassar (2-8-08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made)
1.000 (10-10) Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)
1.000 (9-9) Erin Cunningham vs St. Lawrence (2-2-08)
1.000 (5-5) Paula Foote at Skidmore (1-25-08)

3-PT FG MADE

7, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)

4, Marisa Vespa vs Rensselaer (2-09-08)
4, Paula Foote at Union (1-26-08)

4, Mollie Danahy at Rensselaer (1-18-08)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS
10, Paula Foote at Union (1-26-08)
7, Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)

3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)
1.000 (7-7) Marisa Vespa vs Union (2-22-08)

FREE THROWS MADE
12, Marisa Vespa at Hamilton (1-29-08)
12, Paula Foote at Potsdam State (1-5-08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
16, Marisa Vespa at Hamilton (1-29-08)
15, Paula Foote at Potsdam State (1-5-08)

FREE THROW PCT (min 4 made)

1.000 (6-6) Latasha Coney vs Vassar (2-8-08)
1.000 (4-4) Erin Cunningham vs Skidmore (2-23-08)

1.000 (4-4) Julie Hooper vs Skidmore (2-23-08)
1.000 (4-4) Kristen Suatoni at Cortland State (1-8-08)

1.000 (4-4) Paula Foote at Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)
1.000 (4-4) Kristen Suatoni vs Rochester (12-4-07)
1.000 (4-4) Mollie Danahy vs Keuka (12-1-07)
1.000 (4-4) Erin Cunningham at Medaille (11-17-07)

REBOUNDS

11, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Skidmore (2-23-08)
11, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Lycoming (1-12-08)
11, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Rochester (12-04-07)

ASSISTS
13, Marisa Vespa vs St. Lawrence (2-2-08)
11, Marisa Vespa vs Keuka (12-1-07)

STEALS
8, Marisa Vespa vs Keuka (12-1-07)
7, Marisa Vespa vs Vassar (2-8-08)

BLOCKED SHOTS

2, Latasha Coney vs St. Lawrence (3-1-08)

2, Erin Cunningham vs Rensselaer (2-29-08)

2, Ashlinn Barber vs Vassar (2-8-08)

2, Erin Cunningham at Skidmore (1-25-08)

2, Paula Foote vs Lycoming (1-12-08)

2, Stephanie Czajkowski vs Lycoming (1-12-08)
2, Paula Foote vs Rochester (12-4-07)

2, Kristen Suatoni at Nazareth (11-20-07)

TURNOVERS
7, Paula Foote vs Rensselaer (2-29-08)
7, Marisa Vespa vs St. Lawrence (2-2-08)

#5 LATASHA CONEY
24, VASSAR, 2-8-08
2, six times, most recently
RENSSELAER, 2-29-08
Rebounds: 10, four times, most recently
SKIDMORE, 2-23-08

Points:
3FGM:

Assists: 7, at Union, 1-26-08
Blocks: 2, ST. LAWRENCE, 3-1-08
Steals: 5, four times, most recently

HAMILTON, 2-19-08

#10 KRISTEN SUATONI

Points: 12, at Skidmore, 2-5-05

Rebounds: 12, HAMILTON, 2-25-05

Assists: 4, four times, most recently

at Skidmore, 1-19-07

Blocks: 2, at Nazareth, 11-20-07

Steals: 3, RENSSELAER, 2-9-08
#11 ALI NAPIER

Points: 2, five times, most recently

UNION, 2-22-08

Rebounds: 4, LYCOMING, 1-12-08
#12 KIM SHORB

Points: 10, CLARKSON, 2-1-08

3FGM: 2, at Skidmore, 1-25-08

Rebounds: 5, CLARKSON, 2-1-08

#14 MOLLIE DANAHY

Points: 18, at Rensselaer, 1-18-08
3FGM: 4, at Rensselaer, 1-18-09
Rebounds: 4, at Clarkson, 2-16-08

4, at St. Lawrence, 2-15-08
Assists: 3, at Rensselaer, 1-18-07

3, vs. George Fox, 12-17-07
Steals: 4, at Clarkson, 2-16-08

4, at Vassar, 1-19-08

#15 COLLEEN LUKAS

Points: 5, at Nazareth, 11-20-07
Rebounds: 2, four times, most recently

UNION, 2-22-08
Assists: 2, HAMILTON, 2-19-08

2, VASSAR, 2-8-08

#21 STEPHANIE CZAJKOWSKI

Points: 25, at Rochester, 12-5-06
Rebounds: 16, at Keuka, 11-18-06
Assists: 5, vs. Lincoln (Pa.), 1-5-07
5, CORTLAND STATE, 11-21-06

Blocks: 2, five times, most recently
Lycoming, 1-12-08

Steals: 6, at Union, 2-4-05

#22 ASHLINN BARBER
Points: 9, KEUKA, 12-1-07
Rebounds: 7 , KEUKA, 12-1-07
Blocks: 2, VASSAR, 2-8-08

#23 PAIGE MYERS

Points: 12, at Ithaca, 12-2-06
3FGM: 4, at Ithaca, 12-2-06
Rebounds: 8, VASSAR, 1-13-06
Assists: 4, at Elmira, 1-17-06
Steals: 4, VASSAR, 2-8-08
4, at Union, 1-26-08
#24 MARISA VESPA
Points: 30, UNION, 2-22-08
3FGM: 7, UNION, 2-22-08
Rebounds: 9, at Union, 1-26-08
9, at Rensselaer, 1-27-07
Assists: 13, ST. LAWRENCE, 2-2-08
Steals: 8, KEUKA, 12-1-07
#25 PAULA FOOTE
Points: 24 at Hartwick, 1-2-07
3FGM: 4, at Union, 1-26-08
Rebounds: 10, RENSSELAER, 2-29-08
Assists: 7, CLARKSON, 1-28-06
Blocks: 2, LYCOMING, 1-12-08
2, ROCHESTER, 12-4-07
Steals: 5, at Ithaca, 12-2-06
#32 ROBYN CAPOTO
Points: 9, three times, most recently
KEUKA, 12-1-08
Rebounds: 11, vs. York (N.Y.), 12-8-06
Assists: 3, vs. York (N.Y.), 12-8-06
Steals: 6, vs. York (N.Y.), 12-8-06
#34 JULIE HOOPER
Points: 4, three times, most recently
4, SKIDMORE, 2-23-08
Rebounds: 5, at Vassar, 1-19-08
Assists: 4, CLARKSON, 2-1-08
Steals: 2, at Clarkson, 1-25-08

#44 ERIN CUNNINGHAM

Points: 24, at Hamilton, 2-13-07
Rebounds: 13, at Skidmore, 1-19-07
Assists: 4, at Skidmore, 1-19-07
Blocks: 3, at Union, 1-20-07
Steals: 3, ST. LAWRENCE, 3-1-08

3, HAMILTON, 1-23-07



2007-08 William Smith Basketball

William Smith Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 05, 2008)

RECORD:

Marisa Vespa....... 26-26

21 Stephanie Czajkowsk 26-26
05 Latasha Coney...... 26-20
44 Erin Cunningham.... 25-21
25 Paula Foote........ 26-25
14 Mollie Danahy...... 26-0
10 Kristen Suatoni.... 26-11
32 Robyn Capoto....... 25-0
22 Ashlinn Barber-..... 24-0
23 Paige Myers........ 24-1
12 Kim Shorb.......... 14-0
34 Julie Hooper....... 14-0
15 Colleen Lukas...... 14-0
11 Ali Napier......... 14-0
=7
Total.............. 26
Opponents.......... 26

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeamaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . . o ee e aea o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..ot
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

William Smith..............

Blk sti

=

51 325
88 233

SCORE

1865 71.
1525 58.

ATTEND

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
e (23-3) (11-2) (11-1) (1-0)
e (13-1) (7-0) (6-1) (0-0)
e (10-2) (4-2) (5-0) (1-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
764 29.4 96-218 .440 35-81 432 74-113 .655 25 58 83 3.2 52 2161 79
638 24.5 127-247 .514 0-0 .000 21-44 477 51 112 163 6.3 64 1 53 36
709 27.3 103-251 .410 14-55 255 48-85 .565 61 74 135 5.2 37 0 59 42
575 23.0 108-214 .505 0-0 .000 49-65 754 49 98 147 5.9 53 0 16 34
679 26.1 85-188 .452 31-77 403 44-62 .710 17 81 98 3.8 70 2 62 49
401 15.4 47-142 .331 18-64 .281 30-47 .638 8 31 39 15 49 0 25 71
353 13.6 32-77 416 0-2 .000 16-19 .842 21 32 53 2.0 37 0 27 27
315 12.6 24-80 .300 0-0 .000 17-35 .486 26 52 78 3.1 40 0O 3 26
172 7.2 22-45 489 0-0 .000 20-29 690 16 31 47 2.0 26 0 3 19
261 10.9 24-58  .414 13-41 317 2-4 .500 2 6 8 0.3 14 0 21 10
80 5.7 15-35 .429 5-9 .556  4-6 .667 7 12 19 1.4 11 0 1 10
109 7.8 6-22 273 2-5 .400 10-11  .909 2 8 10 0.7 4 0 4 10
93 6.6 8-17 .471 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 2 10 12 0.9 9 0 7 5
79 5.6 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 9 6 15 1.1 12 0 3 12
52 60 112 4.3 O 7
5228 700-1605 .436 119-337 .353 346-537 .644 348 671 1019 39.2 478 5 445 437
5225 527-1467 .359 121-400 .303 350-510 .686 321 654 975 37.5 452 - 287 580
WSC OPP DATE OPPONENT Ww/L
1865 1525 11-17-07 at Medaille w
71.7 58.7 11-20-07 at Nazareth W
+13.1 - 12-01-07 KEUKA W
700-1605 527-1467 12-04-07 ROCHESTER L
.436 -359 #12-17-07 vs George Fox W
119-337 121-400 #12-18-07 at Cal Lutheran W
.353 .303 01-05-08 at Potsdam State W
4.6 4.7 01-08-08 at Cortland State W
346-537 350-510 01-12-08 LYCOMING w
.644 .686 01-15-08 1THACA W
1019 975 *01-18-08 at Rensselaer W
39.2 37.5 *01-19-08 at Vassar W
+1.7 - *01-25-08 at Skidmore W
445 287 *01-26-08 at Union (N.Y.) W oT
17.1 11.0 *01-29-08 at Hamilton W
437 580 *02-01-08 CLARKSON W
16.8 22.3 *02-02-08 ST. LAWRENCE w
+5.5 - *02-08-08 VASSAR W
1.0 0.5 *02-09-08 RENSSELAER W
325 233 *02-15-08 at St. Lawrence L
12.5 9.0 *02-16-08 at Clarkson University W
51 88 *02-19-08 HAMILTON W
2.0 3.4 *02-22-08 UNION (N.Y.) W
0 - *02-23-08 SKIDMORE W
0 - $02-29-08 RENSSELAER W
3808 3002 $03-01-08 ST. LAWRENCE L
13-293 12-246 # = Posada Royale Tournament, Thousand Oaks, Calif.
- 1-55 * = Conference game
$ = Liberty League Tournament
1st 2nd OT Total
... 933 923 9 - 1865
... 700 820 5 - 1525

Opponents. ... .o.oooaa.a.



2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 05, 2008)

Blk sti

31 179
48 134

SCORE

Home games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (11-2) (11-2) (0-0) (0-0)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (7-0) (7-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (4-2) (4-2) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
05 Latasha Coney...... 13-11 357 27.5 61-145 _421 8-30 .267 27-44 614 40 35 75 5.8 16 0 30 25
24 Marisa Vespa....... 13-13 397 30.5 49-103 .476 17-40 .425 34-55 618 11 32 43 3.3 27 1 82 42
25 Paula Foote........ 13-12 305 23.5 47-98  .480 18-39 .462 13-18 .722 6 44 50 3.8 36 2 27 29
44 Erin Cunningham.... 12-10 269 22.4 51-94 .543 0-0 .000 23-31 742 22 39 61 5.1 22 0 9 14
21 Stephanie Czajkowsk 13-13 292 22.5 50-101 .495 0-0 .000 11-19 579 22 60 82 6.3 36 0 29 21
14 Mollie Danahy...... 13-0 191 14.7 15-64 234 4-25 .160 18-29 .621 4 13 17 1.3 23 0 8 36
22 Ashlinn Barber-..... 12-0 105 8.8 16-26 .615 0-0 .000 13-17 .765 10 17 27 2.3 11 0 1 10
10 Kristen Suatoni.... 13-5 176 13.5 12-33 .364 0-1 .000 9-12 750 13 19 32 2.5 14 0 11 17
23 Paige Myers........ 13-1 143 11.0 12-32 .375 6-21 .286 1-2 .500 2 5 7 05 9 0 15 7
32 Robyn Capoto....... 12-0 151 12.6 9-38 .237 0-0 .000 11-19 579 12 21 33 2.8 20 0 1 7
12 Kim Shorb.......... 8-0 47 5.9 9-22 409 2-4 .500 1-2 500 5 6 11 1.4 6 0 0 6
34 Julie Hooper....... 8-0 63 7.9 3-16 .188 0-3 .000 6-6 000 1 4 5 06 3 0 4 6
11 Ali Napier-........ 8-0 49 6.1 3-9 .333  0-1 .000 5-9 556 7 3 10 1.3 8 0 1 8
15 Colleen Lukas...... 9-0 55 6.1 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 1-2 500 1 7 8 009 3 0 6 4
TEAM. ..l 27 23 50 3.8 0 2
Total.............. 13 2600 341-792 .431 55-165 .333 173-265 .653 183 328 511 39.3 234 3 224 234
Opponents.......... 13 2600 246-727 .338 54-194 .278 184-268 .687 168 308 476 36.6 225 - 140 287
TEAM STATISTICS WSC OPP DATE OPPONENT Ww/L
SCORING. - oot 910 730 12-01-07 KEUKA w
Points per game........ 70.0 56.2 12-04-07 ROCHESTER L
Scoring margin......... +13.8 - 01-12-08 LYCOMING W
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 341-792 246-727 01-15-08 1THACA W
Field goal pct......... .431 .338 *02-01-08 CLARKSON W
3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..- 55-165 54-194 *02-02-08 ST. LAWRENCE W
3-point FG pct......... .333 .278 *02-08-08 VASSAR w
3-pt FG made per game.. 4.2 4.2 *02-09-08 RENSSELAER W
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 173-265 184-268 *02-19-08 HAMILTON w
Free throw pct......... .653 .687 *02-22-08 UNION (N.Y.) W
REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeamaes 511 476 *02-23-08 SKIDMORE W
Rebounds per game...... 39.3 36.6 $02-29-08 RENSSELAER W
Rebounding margin...... +2.7 - $03-01-08 ST. LAWRENCE L
ASSISTS. .o 224 140 # = Posada Royale Tournament, Thousand Oaks, Calif.
Assists per game....... 17.2 10.8 * = Conference game
TURNOVERS. oo ee e o 234 287 $ = Liberty League Tournament
Turnovers per game..... 18.0 22.1
Turnover margin........ +4.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.5
STEALS. . et 179 134
Steals per game........ 13.8 10.3
BLOCKS . oo ee e iieeaas 31 48
Blocks per game........ 2.4 3.7
WINNING STREAK. .......... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. . ... oeeen 3808 0
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 13-293 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
William Smith... ... ... ..... 451 459 - 910
Opponents. ... ..o oioioianaaann 318 412 - 730



Opponent

at Medaille

at Nazareth
KEUKA

ROCHESTER

vs George Fox
at Cal Lutheran
at Potsdam State
at Cortland State
LYCOMING

ITHACA

at Rensselaer
at Vassar

at Skidmore

at Union (N.Y.)
at Hamilton
CLARKSON

ST. LAWRENCE
VASSAR
RENSSELAER

at St. Lawrence
at Clarkson Unive
HAMILTON

UNION (N.Y.)
SKI1DMORE
RENSSELAER

ST. LAWRENCE

Opponent

at Medaille

at Nazareth
KEUKA

ROCHESTER

vs George Fox
at Cal Lutheran
at Potsdam State
at Cortland State
LYCOMING

ITHACA

at Rensselaer
at Vassar

at Skidmore

at Union (N.Y.)
at Hamilton
CLARKSON

ST. LAWRENCE
VASSAR
RENSSELAER

at St. Lawrence
at Clarkson Unive
HAMILTON

UNION (N.Y.)
SKI1DMORE
RENSSELAER

ST. LAWRENCE

Date
11-17-07
11-20-07
12-01-07
12-04-07
12-17-07
12-18-07
01-05-08
01-08-08
01-12-08
01-15-08
01-18-08
01-19-08
01-25-08
01-26-08
01-29-08
02-01-08
02-02-08
02-08-08
02-09-08
02-15-08
rsity 02-16-08
02-19-08
02-22-08
02-23-08
02-29-08
03-01-08

Date
11-17-07
11-20-07
12-01-07
12-04-07
12-17-07
12-18-07
01-05-08
01-08-08
01-12-08
01-15-08
01-18-08
01-19-08
01-25-08
01-26-08
01-29-08
02-01-08
02-02-08
02-08-08
02-09-08
02-15-08
rsity 02-16-08
02-19-08
02-22-08
02-23-08
02-29-08
03-01-08

2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 05, 2008)

05

(@)
N
I
ESN
I

16- 5-
20- 5-
24-10-
16- 6-

E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=====
©
I
[\S]
I

-

6- 7-
12- 8-
12- 3-

6- 7-
12-10-
16- 5-
L 4- 6-

=E====
IN
1
[N
1
ORWARRPRPNNWARNNNAWUINUORORERLEN

24
WL VESPA,MAR

EEEEEEZEEEEEEEEEE
~
1
IN
1

-
©
1

=E====
w
o
]
(6]
1

OFRPOONEFO

PO WERE

OOFRPNONOOWRKRLNREFRO

All games
10 1 12 14 15 21 22 23
WL CONEY,LAT SUATONI,K NAPIER,AL SHORB,KIM DANAHY,MO LUKAS,COL CZAJKOWSK BARBER,AS MYERS,PAI
0-3-2 DNP DNP 7-2-1  DNP 10- 6- 4 5-4-1 3-0-
4-3-0 0-3-1 5-2-1 9-3-1 5-0-0 8-10-3 2-2-0 0-0-
2-2-0 2-1-0 0-1-0 4-3-0 3-2-0 11-9-3 9-7-0 0- 2-
4- 3-2  DNP DNP 9-1-0  DNP 4-11- 0 4-1-0 O- 1-
2-0-1 DNP DNP 3-1-3 DNP 12-5-1 2-3-0 0-0-
2-3-2 0-1-0 3-0-0 4-2-2 2-1-0 16-7-3 2-3-1 8- 0-
8-1-0  DNP DNP 3-0-1 DNP 12-9-0 0-1-0 0- 1-
8- 4-3  DNP DNP 6- 1- 0  DNP 17-5-0 0-0-0 DNP
1-3-1 2-4-0 5-1-0 5-0-1 2-0-0 8-11-4 1-0-0 3-0-
2-1-0 DNP DNP 2-1-0 0-0-0 6-2-2 0-2-0 O0-1-
6-1-2 0-0-0 2-1-0 18- 0-3 DNP 19-5-4 0-0-0 0-0-
0-2-2 0-0-0 2-2-0 11-0-2 3-2-1 16-6-2 3-5-0 2-0-
2-0-0 0-1-1 6-1-0 2-2-1 2-0-0 15-6-2 5-2-0 DNP
0-0-0 DNP DNP 7-2-1  DNP 10-7-2 0-0-0 8- 0-
2-1-0 DNP DNP 5- 1- 0  DNP 13-9-1 0-0-0 1-0-
2-3-1 2-2-1 10-5-0 11-3-1 0-0-1 12-8-4 4-3-0 6- 1-
6- 3-2  DNP DNP 3-0-1 DNP 12- 6- 1  DNP 2- 1-
5-3-1 2-1-0 2-3-0 4-3-1 0-2-2 5-1-1 7-4-0 6-0-
1-4-1 0-0-0 2-0-0 4-2-2 0-0-0 12-4-3 3-0-0 2-0-
6- 0- 2 DNP DNP 5- 4- 1  DNP 5- 4- 2 DNP 2- 0-
7-3-2 0-0-0 0-2-0 10-4-1 2-1-0 11-2-0 0-0-0 8- 0-
2-4-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 0-1-2 12-3-0 4-2-0 3-0-
4-2-0 2-1-0 2-0-0 4-3-1 4-2-1 4-4-3 6-3-0 3-1-
0-2-1 1-1-0 0-1-0 4-1-1 0-1-0 10-11-2 0-3-1 2-0-
4-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 10- 8-2 2-1-0 4- 0-
0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 5- 4-4 5-1-0 0-0-
25 32 34 44
FOOTE,PAU CAPOTO,RO HOOPER,JU CUNNINGHA
14-2-3 2-3-0 DNP 12- 4- 0
3-4-4 4-6-0 2-0-0 8 3-1
9-1-0 9-4-0 0-0-0 7-3-1
9-5-2 2-1-0 DNP 10- 1- 2
2-3-2 3-2-0 DNP 8- 9- 1
8-6-2 4-6-0 2-0-0 12-10-1
16-7-1 4-3-0 DNP 13- 8- 0
11- 6-3 0-3-0 DNP 13- 7- 0
9-4-4 1-2-0 0-0-0 22-10-0
5- 4-0 4-4-0 DNP 12- 7- 2
16- 4-4 8-1-0 3-0-0 6-10-3
0-0-1 6-4-0 3-5-0 7-6-0
12-5-5 2-2-0 2-0-0 12-5-1
18-2-4 0-2-0 DNP 21- 8- 0
4-2-1 0-6-0 DNP 14-10- 0
12-0-3 2-1-0 2-1-4 10- 6-0
5-2-5 0-0-0 DNP 22-5-1
7-4-2 4-3-0 4-1-0 DNP
13-6-1 2-5-1 0-1-0 1-1-0
9-3-2 2-5-1 DNP 12- 5- 0
7-4-3 1-2-1 0-0-0 2-1-0
14-2-3 4-3-0 2-0-0 3-6-2
2-3-4 0-30 0-1-0 9-5-0
16-4-1 0-7-0 4-1-0 12-7-0
5-10- 2 1- 0- 0  DNP 8- 2-0
19- 5- 0 DNP DNP 9- 8- 1
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2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 05, 2008)
All games

William Smith - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ..o 92

FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

91

84

79

78

78

GOALS MADE. . ......... 39
38

GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 81
76

GOAL PERCENTAGE...... -556
-526

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 9

9

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ....... 25

22

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .667

.667

FREE THROWS MADE........... 29

26

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 47

43

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .824

-800

REBOUNDS. . .. ... ... 57

51

ASSISTS. .o 27

26

STEALS. . ... 26

20
20

BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 5

5

TURNOVERS. . . ..., 23

22
22
...................... 24
24

(30-54)
(30-57)

~A
NEN
w o
—

(14-17)
( 8-10)

at
VS
at
at
at
at
VS
at
at
VS
VS
at
at
at
at
at
A
at
at
at
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
A
A
at

Rensselaer (01-18-08)

Clarkson (02-01-08)

Potsdam State (01-05-08)

Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)

Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Cortland State (01-08-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)

Rensselaer (01-18-08)

Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)

St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
Skidmore (01-25-08)

Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)

Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Hamilton (02-19-08)

Hamilton (01-29-08)

Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Hamilton (01-29-08)

Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Hamilton (01-29-08)

Union (N.Y.) (02-22-08)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Skidmore (02-23-08)

Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)

St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
Clarkson (02-01-08)

Vassar (02-08-08)

Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Vassar (01-19-08)

St. Lawrence (03-01-08)

Cal Lutheran (12-18-07)
Skidmore (02-23-08)

St. Lawrence (02-15-08)

George Fox (12-17-07)

St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)



POINTS. ..o

FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

GOALS MADE. ..........

GOAL ATTEMPTS........

GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .......

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE. ... .....

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS. ... ... ...

ASSISTS. .o

2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 05, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

77
75
74
71
71
31
26
26
73
67
.542
.484
9

9
26
21
-600
-556
22
22
22
32
30
.857
.846
51
49
18
15
15
15
15
13
13
13
13
10
9
36
35
28
26

(26-48)
(31-64)

(6-7)
(22-26)

VS
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
VS
at
at
at
at
A
at
at
at
VS
VS
at
VS
A
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
at
VS
at
at
at
VS
VS
A
A
A
at
A
at
at

Rochester (12-04-07)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
Cortland State (01-08-08)
Rensselaer (01-18-08)
St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Rensselaer (01-18-08)
St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Skidmore (02-23-08)
Skidmore (01-25-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Rensselaer (02-29-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)

St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
Hamilton (02-19-08)
Rensselaer (02-29-08)
Rensselaer (02-09-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)
Rochester (12-04-07)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Rensselaer (02-09-08)
Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
Medaille (11-17-07)

St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
Vassar (02-08-08)

Ithaca (01-15-08)
Rochester (12-04-07)
Rochester (12-04-07)
George Fox (12-17-07)
Clarkson University (02-16-08)
Vassar (02-08-08)
Hamilton (01-29-08)
Potsdam State (01-05-08)



2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 05, 2008)
All games

William Smith - GAME LOWS

POINTS. oo 53 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
55 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
58 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
61 vs George Fox (12-17-07)
64 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 19 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
21 at Hamilton (01-29-08)
21 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ a7 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
48 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .344 (21-61) at Hamilton (01-29-08)
.358 (24-67) vs Rensselaer (02-09-08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)

1 vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
1 vs Vassar (02-08-08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ....... 3 at Hamilton (01-29-08)
6 at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
6 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .071 ( 1-14) vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
.071 ( 1-14) vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 5 at Skidmore (01-25-08)
6 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
6 vs Clarkson (02-01-08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 10 at Skidmore (01-25-08)
10 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .462 ( 6-13) at Nazareth (11-20-07)
.500 ( 5-10) at Skidmore (01-25-08)
.500 ( 9-18) at Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
REBOUNDS. . .o cee i i i oo 29 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
30 at Medaille (11-17-07)
30 vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
30 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
ASSISTS. ..o . 11 at Hamilton (01-29-08)
11 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
11 vs St. Lawrence (03-01-08)
STEALS. . e o 2 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
6 vs Union (N.Y.) (02-22-08)
BLOCKED SHOTS. .. ........... 0 at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
0 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
0 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
0 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
TURNOVERS. . . oo oo e oo oo 9 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
11 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
11 at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
11 at Union (N.Y.) (01-26-08)
11 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
FOULS. .o ee e e 11 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

11 vs Skidmore (02-23-08)



2007-08 William Smith Basketball
William Smith High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 05, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. oo 36 at Vassar (01-19-08)
44 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
47 vs Ithaca (01-15-08)
48 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
49 at Skidmore (01-25-08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 12 at Vassar (01-19-08)
14 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 42 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
45 vs George Fox (12-17-07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .233 (14-60) vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)

.259 (15-58) at Nazareth (11-20-07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 at Nazareth (11-20-07)
2 at Medaille (11-17-07)
2 vs Rensselaer (02-09-08)
2 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ....... 8 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
9 vs Clarkson (02-01-08)
9 at Clarkson University (02-16-08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .059 ( 1-17) at Nazareth (11-20-07)
.133 ( 2-15) vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 2 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
5 vs Skidmore (02-23-08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 6 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)
7 vs Hamilton (02-19-08)
7 vs Skidmore (02-23-08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .333 at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

(2-6)
.421 ( 8-19) vs Union (N.Y.) (02-22-08)

REBOUNDS. . . ce i i i i oo vs Skidmore (02-23-08)

vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
ASSISTS. ..o - at Hamilton (01-29-08)

at Nazareth (11-20-07)
STEALS. . e e o at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

23
24

5

6

1

3 vs Rensselaer (02-29-08)

0 at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
0 vs St. Lawrence (02-02-08)
0 at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
10
11
11
11

TURNOVERS. . .o oo e e oo oo at St. Lawrence (02-15-08)
at Potsdam State (01-05-08)
FOULS. .o i e e at Rensselaer (01-18-08)

at Clarkson University (02-16-08)



- Individual Career History (Mar 05, 2008)

Year
2007-08
TOTAL

Ashlinn Barber

Year
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

Year
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

Year
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

Year
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS  Min/Avg
24-0 172/7.2
24-0 172/7.2
GP-GS  Min/Avg
26-0 301/11.6
25-0 315/12.6
51-0 616/12.1
GP-GS  Min/Avg
11-0 157/14.3
26-7 631/24.3
26-20  709/27.3
63-27 1497/23.8
GP-GS  Min/Avg
28-26  759/27.1
25-21  575/23.0
53-47 1334/25.2
GP-GS  Min/Avg
28-21  620/22.1
28-28  696/24.9
28-26  732/26.1
26-26  638/24.5

110-101 2686/24.4

Total
FG-FGA  Pct
22-45 489
22-45 489

Total
FG-FGA  Pct
43-100 .430
24-80  .300
67-180 .372

Total
FG-FGA  Pct
20-58  .345
82-225 .364

103-251 .410
205-534 .384

Total

FG-FGA  Pct
141-265 .532
108-214 .505
249-479 520

Total

FG-FGA  Pct
115-242 475
131-264 .496
165-336 .491
127-247 .514
538-1089 .494

Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts/Avg
20-29  .690 16-31 47 2.0 26-0 3 19 3 1 64/2.7
20-29  .690 16-31 47 2.0 26-0 3 19 3 1 64/2.7
Robyn Capoto
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts/Avg
14-41  .341 29-62 91 3.5 39-0 8 28 3 15 100/3.8
17-35  .486 26-52 78 3.1 40-0 3 26 3 25 65/2.6
31-76 .408 55-114 169 3.3 79-0 11 54 6 40 165/3.2
Latasha Coney
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts/Avg
13-20 .650 15-24 39 3.5 15-0 16 25 2 8 55/5.0
33-57 .579 42-78 120 4.6 50-1 43 50 2 34 209/8.0
48-85 .565 61-74 135 5.2 37-0 59 42 5 47 268/10.3
94-162 .580 118-176 294 4.7 102-1 118 117 9 89 532/8.4
Erin Cunningham
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts/Avg
81-102 .794 72-130 202 7.2 77-0 21 67 19 24 363/13.0
49-65 .754 49-98 147 5.9 53-0 16 34 11 10 265/10.6
130-167 .778 121-228 349 6.6 130-0 37 101 30 34 628/11.8
Stephanie Czajkowski
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts/Avg
22-52 .423 72-85 157 5.6 71-2 24 41 7 38 256/9.1
27-47  .574 67-123 190 6.8 80-1 31 63 13 46 289/10.3
54-92  .587 81-133 214 7.6 85-3 43 58 9 33 384/13.7
21-44 .477 51-112 163 6.3 64-1 53 36 8 58 275/10.6
124-235 .528 271-453 724 6.6 300-7 151 198 37 175 1204/10.9

3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
2-15  .133
12-50 .240
14-55 .255
28-120 .233
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
4-10  .400
0-2 .000
0-1 .000
0-0 .000
4-13  .308



Year
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
26-0
26-0

Min/Avg
401/15.4
401/15.4

Mollie Danahy

Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl
1.5 49-0 25 71 3 47
1.5 49-0 25 71 3 47

Pts/Avg
142/5.5
142/5.5

Year
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
25-0
28-23
24-19
26-25
103-67

Min/Avg

369/14.8
825/29.5
605/25.2
679/26.1

2478/24.1 278-680

Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl

1.9 33-0 12 36 2 17
3.3 89-2 77 80 1 29
3.4 63-3 50 48 2 24
3.8 70-2 62 49 6 15

3.1 255-7 201 213 11 85

Pts/Avg
97/3.9
295/10.5
221/9.2
245/9.4
858/8.3

Year
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
13-0
14-0
27-0

Min/Avg

72/5.5
109/7.8
181/6.7

Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl

0.6 2-0 5 6 0 O
0.7 4-0 4 10 1 3
0.7 6-0 9 16 1 3

Pts/Avg
12/0.9
24/1.7
36/1.3

Year
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
14-0
14-0

Min/Avg
93/6.6
93/6.6

Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl
0.9 09-0 7 5 0 6
0.9 09-0 7 5 0 6

Pts/Avg
23/1.6
23/1.6

Year
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
15-0
24-3
24-1
63-4

Min/Avg
155/10.3
196/8.2
261/10.9
612/9.7

Total
FG-FGA  Pct
47-142 .331
47-142 .331

Total
FG-FGA  Pct
29-84  .345
93-215 .433
71-193 .368
85-188 .452

.409

Total

FG-FGA  Pct
5-13  .385
6-22  .273

11-35 314

Total
FG-FGA  Pct

8-17 471
8-17 471

Total
FG-FGA  Pct
11-30 .367
18-50 .360
24-58 414
53-138 .384

3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
18-64  .281
18-64  .281
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
14-29  .483
28-94 298
25-80  .313
31-77 .403
98-280 .350
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
0-3 .000
2-5 -400
2-8 .250
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
1-2 .500
1-2 .500
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
5-21  .238
12-36  .333
13-41 2317
30-98  .306

Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot
30-47 .638 8-31 39
30-47 .638 8-31 39
Paula Foote
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot
25-38 .658 14-34 48
81-109 .743 18-74 92
54-71 .761 19-62 81
44-62 710 17-81 98
204-280 .729 68-251 319
Julie Hooper
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot
2-2  1.000 0-8 8
10-11  .909 2-8 10
12-13  .923 2-16 18
Colleen Lukas
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot
6-8 .750  2-10 12
6-8 .750  2-10 12
Paige Myers
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot
5-10 500 4-14 18
5-7 714 7-18 25
2-4 .500 2-6 8
12-21 571 13-38 51

Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Stl
1.2 11-0 9 10 1 5
1.0 13-0 6 14 0 2
0.3 14-0 21 10 1 17
0.8 38-0 36 34 2 24

Pts/Avg
32/2.1
53/2.2
63/2.6

148/2.3



Year
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
14-0
14-0

Total
Min/Avg FG-FGA  Pct
79/5.6 3-11 .273
79/5.6 3-11 .273

Ali Napier

Pts/Avg
11/0.8
11/0.8

Year
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
14-0
14-0

Total
Min/Avg FG-FGA  Pct
80/5.7 15-35 429
80/5.7 15-35 429

Pts/Avg
39/2.8
39/2.8

Year
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
27-0
19-1
27-21
26-11
99-33

Total
Min/Avg FG-FGA  Pct
326/12.1 25-83 .301
147/7.7 10-36 278
498/18.4  34-109 .312
353/13.6  32-77  .416
1324/13.4 101-305 .331

Pts/Avg
65/2.4
29/1.5
77/2.9
80/3.1

251/2.5

Year
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
TOTAL

GP-GS
28-28
20-16
27-26
26-26
101-96

Total
Min/Avg FG-FGA  Pct
862/30.8 95-239 .397
555/27.8 63-162 .389
810/30.0 83-205 .405
764/29.4  96-218 .440
2991/29.6 337-824 .409

3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
0-1 .000
0-1 .000
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
5-9 .556
5-9 .556
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
0-3 .000
2-7 .286
1-8 .125
0-2 .000
3-20 .150
3-Point
FG-FGA  Pct
16-47 .340
20-49  .408
25-71 .352
35-81  .432
96-248 .387

Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Sti
5-9 .556  9-6 15 1.1 12-0 3 12 0 2
5-9 .556  9-6 15 1.1 12-0 3 12 0 2
Kim Shorb
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Sti
4-6 .667 7-12 19 1.4 11-0 110 2 O
4-6 .667 7-12 19 1.4 11-0 110 2 O
Kristen Suatoni
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Sti
15-28  .536 27-40 67 2.5 32-0 21 37 3 10
7-10 .700 6-22 28 1.5 13-0 9 19 0 1
8-13 .615 21-48 69 2.6 38-0 38 42 2 18
16-19  .842 21-32 53 2.0 37-0 27 27 5 6
46-70 .657 75-142 217 2.2 120-0 95 125 10 35
Marisa Vespa
Rebounds
FT-FTA  Pct Off-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk Sti
117-166 .705 18-87 105 3.8 53-1 142 83 4 70
57-86  .663 17-44 61 3.1 43-0 103 73 1 46
77-112 .688 14-93 107 4.0 73-4 157 89 1 73
74-113 .655 25-58 83 3.2 52-2 161 79 3 88
325-477 681 74-282 356 3.5 221-7 563 324 9 277

Pts/Avg
323/11.5
203/10.2
268/9.9
301/11.6
1095/10.8



First Round
March 7

Cabrini (21-6)

Messiah* (25-2)

Second Round
March 8

Wm. Paterson (20-6)

St. Lawrence (23-4)

Sectionals
March 14-15

Eastern Conn. St. (24-4)

Rochester (20-5)

Medaille (25-2)

Scranton* (20-5)

Semifinals
March 21

Wheaton (Mass.) (22-6)

Tufts (23-3)

Albright (20-6)

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.)* (25-2)

Bridgewater (Va.) (15-13)

TCNJ (21-6)

Baruch (22-6)

Mary Washington* (26-2)

Brandeis (18-7)

Southern Me. (25-3)

Utica (17-10)

Kean* (25-3)

St. Thomas (Minn.) (20-7)

Chicago (20-5)

St. Norbert (21-4)

Wis.-Stevens Point* (24-4)

Colby-Sawyer (21-7)

William Smith (23-3) *

Emmanuel (Mass.) (22-6)

Brockport St. (24-4)

Piedmont (24-3)

Oglethorpe (23-5)

Greenshoro (21-7)

Thomas More* (28-0)

Final
March 22

A\

74

@& BASKETBALL

Semifinals
March 21

2008 NCAA Division lll Women's
yo BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Sectionals
March 14-15

Second Round
March 8

Howard Payne* (28-0)

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Championship Game- Live CSTV at 6 p.m.

Third Place
March 22

First Round
March 7

Trinity (Tex.) (20-6)

McMurry* (24-4)

Muhlenberg (21-6) *

DeSales (24-3)

Salem St. (21-6)

Marymount (Va.) (23-5)

La Verne (20-7)

Puget Sound* (22-4)

Chapman (24-3)

George Fox (23-4)

D'Youville (22-5)

Baldwin-Wallace* (26-2)

Juniata (18-9)

Hope (27-0)

Gust. Adolphus (18-9)

* First-and second-round & sectional games will
be played on the campus of one of the
participating institutions.

Simpson* (25-2)

Carleton (19-9)

Wis.- Eau Claire (22-6)

Manchester (19-8)

Wis.-Whitewater (24-3)

Maryville (Mo.) (24-3)

l1l. Wesleyan* (25-2)

Becker (18-10)

Ambherst (25-2)

Bowdoin (18-8)

Bridgewater St.* (22-4)

Washington-St.Louis (18-7)

Wilmington (Ohio) (21-7)

Denison (18-10)

DePauw™* (25-3)






